507640873 12/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7687768

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name Execution Dat			
RORY R. MOST					10/04/2022	
PHILIP CHARLES LA	UINGER II	I			10/04/2022	
KERRY A. WANSTRA	ATH				10/14/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GLASS	S TEC	HNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	264 DA	VIDS	SON CREEK ROAD			
City:	DURA	DURANGO				
State/Country:	COLO	RADC)			
Postal Code:	81301					
Application Number	•	1673	8030			
CORRESPONDENCI						
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
• · · ·			59-2765			
Email:			llaw@aol.com			
•						
AUUIESS LINE 4:			ANGO, COLORADO 81301			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GT2020PATASS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KENTON L. FREUDENBERG			
SIGNATURE:			/Kenton L. Freudenberg/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/11/2022			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=PATENT_APP						
source=PATENT_APP						
source=PATENT_APP	_ASSIGNN	IENT_	_16-/38690#page3.tit			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Rory R. Most, Kerry A. Wanstrath, Philip Charles Lauinger IV Serial No. 16/738,690 Filed: January 9, 2020 For: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE REPAIR OF LAMINATED AUTOGLASS.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

For value received, we, the undersigned individuals, as inventors, owners and applicants of patent application, Serial Number 16/738,690, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2020 for DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE REPAIR OF LAMINATED AUTOGLASS, hereby assign all right, title, and interest in the above named invention, patent application and any applications deriving priority therefrom and/or patents issuing therefrom to the following ASSIGNEE:

Glass Technology, Inc., a Colorado Corporation 264 Davidson Creek Road Durango, Colorado 81301

ASSIGNORS:

Date 104 22

Rory R. Most 264 Davidson Creek Road Durango, Colorado 81301

Date

Kerry A. Wanstrath, Deceased

by Addi L. Wanstrath, Personal Representative 264 Davidson Creek Road Durango, Colorado 81301

Philip Charles Lauinger IV 264 Davidson Creek Road Durango, Colorado 81301

Date 10/1/22

PATENT REEL: 062048 FRAME: 0282

District Court Denver Probate Court La Plata County, Colorado Court Address: 1060 E. 2 nd Avenue Durango, Colorado 81301 Telephone: (970) 247-2304	DATE FILED CASE NUMB	February 17. ER: 2022PR300	ED BY COURT
In the Matter of the Estate of: KERRY ALAN WANSTRATH aka KERRY A. WAN KERRY WANSTRATH	STRATH aka	TODD PA	RER NORVELL
Deceased		Division:	Courtroom:
ORDER ADMITTING WIL FORMAL APPOINTMENT O			

Upon consideration of the Petition for Formal Probate of Will and Formal Appointment of Personal Representative filed by Addi L. Wanstrath aka Adelheit Luci Wanstrath (petitioner) on February 1, 2022 (date),

THE COURT FINDS, DETERMINES, AND ORDERS:

- 1. The petitioner is an interested person and has filed a complete and verified petition.
- 2. The decedent died on January 1, 2022 (date) and 120 hours have elapsed since the decedent's death.
- 3. The decedent was domiciled or resided in the City of Durange County of La Plata, State of Colorado.
- 4. Venue is proper in this county.
- 5. The petition was filed within the time period permitted by law.
- 6. Any required notices have been given or waived.
- 7. The decedent left a will dated <u>February 26, 2013</u>. The dates of all codicils are ________. The will and any codicils are referred to as the will. The original will, electronic will executed in compliance with § 15-11-1305, C.R.S., and/or e-filed copy of the duly executed, unrevoked will is in the registrar's possession. There are no known prior wills that have not been expressly revoked by a later instrument. The will is admitted to formal probate.
 The prior informal finding as to testacy is set aside.

JDF 921SC R7/21 ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO FORMAL PROBATE AND FORMAL APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062048 FRAME: 0283

District Court Deriver Probate Court La Plata County, Colorado Court Address: 1060 E 2 rd Avenue	FILES, N COMMED COURT LA PLATA COUNTY, COLORADE
Durango, Colorado 61301 Telephons (970) 247.230a In the Matter of the Estate of:	FEB 17 2022
un mattet of the safete of:	
KERRY ALAN WANSTRATH aka KERRY A. WANSTRATH aka KERRY WANSTRATH	COURT USE ONLY
	22PR30024
Decensed LETTERS TESTAMENT	
	ART

Addi L. Wanstrath aka Adelheit Luc: Wanstrath (name) was appointed or qualified by this court or its registrar on <u>February 17, 2022</u> (date) as:

Personal Representative; or OSuccessor Personal Representative

The decedent died on January 1. 2022 (date)

These Letters are proof of the Personal Representative's authority to act pursuant to § 15-12-701, et. seq. C.R.S.

2 The Personal Representative's authority is unrestricted; or The Personal Representative's authority is restricted as follows:

		the second se
Oate	Esteveny 17, 2022	(SEAL)
********		Protisie Registration

CERTIFICATION

Centriled to be a true copy of the original in my custody and to be in full force and effect as of

(date)

Probate Registrary/Deputy/C erk of Court

JOF \$155C R42020 LETTERS TESTAMENTARY OF ADMINISTRATION

,

RECORDED: 12/11/2022

20